

ILOILO II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (ILECO II)

Brgy. Cau-ayan, Pototan, Iloilo Tel Nos. (033)529-8063, (033)529-8981 Email add: ileco2bac@yahoo.com

SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN

Addendum No. 1

PUBLIC BIDDING

ITB NO. 2024-09: Replacement of the 10MVA to New 20MVA Power Transformer at Calinog Substation Including 69/15kV Protection and Accessories

This Addendum No. 1 is issued to clarify and/or amend certain provisions in the Bidding Documents issued for this project.

REFERENCE		AMENDMENT/INCLUSION	
Section I. Invitation to Bid		Section I. Invitation to Bid	
Lot 2: Supply of 20/25MVA, 67/13.2kV Power Transformer			ply, Delivery, Construction Commissioning of 20/25MV/ ormer
Section II. Instruction To Bidders		Section II. Instruction To Bidders	
C. Preparation of Bids		C. Preparation of Bids	
B. Financial Proposal (Folder 2) - Two (2) ORIGINAL TRUE COPIES and One (1) set of SOFT COPY; a. Bid Price in the prescribed bid form i. Financial Bid Form ii. Price Schedule		B. Financial Proposal (Folder 2) - Two (2) ORIGINAL TRUE COPIES and One (1) set of SOFT COPY; a. Bid Price in the prescribed bid form i. Financial Bid Form - duly signed Bid Letter indicating the total bid amount in accordance with the prescribed form ii. Duly signed and completely filled out Bill of Quantities indicating the unit and total price per item and the total amount in the prescribed Bill of Quantities Form iii. Duly signed Detailed Estimates for each items of work showing the computations in arriving at each item's unit prices used in coming up with the bid Section III. Bid Data Sheet	
Section III. Bid Data Sheet		Section 111. Bid Data Sneet	
TB Clause 12.1. The deadline for submission of bids is 03 June 2024 , 1:00 p.m . TB Clause 13.1. The date and time of bid opening is 03 June 2024 , 1:30 p.m .		ITB Clause 12.1. The deadline for submission of bids is 14 June 2024 , 10:00 a.m . ITB Clause 13.1. The date and time of bid opening is 14 June 2024 , 10:30 a.m .	
TB Clause 13.1. The date and time 2024, 1:30 p.m.	ne of bid opening is 03 June		nd time of bid opening is 14 June
2024, 1:30 p.m.	ne of bid opening is 03 June	2024, 10:30 a.m.	nd time of bid opening is 14 June
	ne of bid opening is 03 June		nd time of bid opening is 14 June Schedule of Warranty
Form of Warranty Power Transformer and other	Schedule of Warranty Two (2) years after delivery and final	2024, 10:30 a.m. Section IX: Warranty	
2024, 1:30 p.m. Section IX: Warranty Form of Warranty	Schedule of Warranty Two (2) years after delivery and final acceptance	2024, 10:30 a.m. Section IX: Warranty Form of Warranty 69/15kV Protection Equipment and Power	Schedule of Warranty Two (2) years after delivery and final acceptance Six (6) months after delivery and
Form of Warranty Power Transformer and other Substation Equipment including its accessories	Schedule of Warranty Two (2) years after delivery and final	2024, 10:30 a.m. Section IX: Warranty Form of Warranty 69/15kV Protection Equipment and Power Transformer	Schedule of Warranty Two (2) years after delivery and final acceptance Six (6) months after delivery and final acceptance



ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS:

Section VI. Schedule of Requirements

- 1. Supply of 69/15kV Protection, Control and Metering Panel
- 1.1. Metering, Control and Protection Panel: Indoor Type Free Standing Metal Enclosure (Factory Tested, NEMA Standard) w/ Glazed Door equipped with the following protection relay, meters and accessories (SCADA Ready):
- I- 6 pcs Three Phase Multifunction Energy Meter with Ethernet module
- **II-1** pc. Differential Protection and Control
- I- 1 pc. 69kV Multifunction, Protection and Control Relay
- II- 5 sets 15kV Multifunction, Protection and Control Relay
- D- Overcurrent/ voltage relay
- II- Control wiring and Pilot Lamp
- **II- Auxiliary Relays, Terminal Lugs and Test Blocks**
- Annunciators
- 2. Supply of 69/15 kV Protection Equipment
- 2.1. 60 KV, Surge Arrester, 48KV MCOV, Class 3, Station Class
- 2.2. 12 KV, Surge Arrester, 9.6KV MCOV, Class 3

CLARIFICATIONS:

Lot 2 must be **20/25MVA**, 67/13.2kV Power Transformer, not 15/18.75MVA. This correction applies to all sections of the bidding documents.

The herein amendment forms an integral part of the bidding documents. Correspondingly, all other provisions in the bidding documents affected by this amendment are similarly amended or modified.

This SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN ADDENDUM No. 1 is issued this 27th day of May 2024 for guidance and information of all concerned.

THE THE

ROMMIER C. CARO BAC Chairman

MA. UNA P. PADILLA

Vice Chairman

RODYRICL. CLAUDIO

Member

REXUS O. LESONDATO

Member

ANGEL MAE C. GALAS

Member